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Debt

ProjectedDebt

$6,888,0622026$7,251,7472025

$5,794,1342027$7,419,1522024

$5,612,3682028$7,425,2602023

$5,073,4182029$7,088,1472022

$7,374,0562021

$7,798,3122020

$12,428,0552019

$15,566,8762018

$15,885,7702017

$15,762,6812016

$15,283,3842015
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Retirement

IncreaseRetirement
$226,748$15,593,0032025
$535,416$15,366,2552024

$1,059,183$14,830,8392023
$1,370,207$13,771,6562022

$871,240$12,401,4492021
$848,837$11,530,2092020
$593,367$10,681,3722019
$575,224$10,088,0052018
$572,147$9,512,7812017
$541,655$8,940,6342016

$8,398,9792015
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State Assessments

DiffAssessments

$1,071,46716,274,5652025

$304,89815,203,0982024

$370,45114,898,2002023

-$417,40814,527,7492022

-$28,45314,945,1572021

$300,54714,973,6102020

-$979,51514,673,0632019

$1,113,20515,652,5782018

$1,199,98614,539,3732017

-$48,55113,339,3872016

13,387,9382015
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Chapter 70 - Education

Diff
Malden Public 

SchoolsChapter 70

$69,770,0452026

$29,469,271$93,380,000$63,910,7292025

$28,183,063$91,380,040$63,196,9772024

$25,983,153$80,057,780$54,074,6272023

$24,643,927$76,057,780$51,413,8532022

$22,993,927$74,200,150$51,206,2232021

$22,993,927$74,200,150$51,206,2232020

$24,902,381$74,200,150$49,297,7692019

$22,377,132$71,449,421$49,072,2892018

$20,372,528$69,218,947$48,846,4192017

$18,948,434$67,388,193$48,439,7592016

$18,943,872$66,190,193$47,246,3212015
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Health Insurance

DiffHealth Insurance

$2,599,226$25,765,4762025

$1,616,250$23,166,2502024

$0$21,550,0002023

$156,807$21,550,0002022

$822,815$21,393,1932021

$599,137$20,570,3782020

-$1,675,776$19,971,2412019

$2,047,017$21,647,0172018

$2,527,000$19,600,0002017

$814,940$17,073,0002016

$16,258,0602015
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Reserves ($27,042,828)
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Reserves
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Revenue - Grants

FY2024

$218,888,220General Fund

$2,930,389Federal Grants - City

$5,670,478Federal Grants - School

$10,261,117State Grants - City

$8,782,271State Grants - Schools
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Municipal Empowerment Act

 Local-option revenues: Empowering communities to 
generate more local revenues for local services in order to
help reduce pressure on local property taxes. At local 
discretion, municipalities would have authority to:
– Increase the maximum local-option tax on hotel, motel 
and other lodging rentals from 6% to 7% (or from 6.5% to 
7.5% in Boston.
– Increase the local meals tax ceiling from .75% to 1%.
– Add a new surcharge of up to 5% on motor vehicle excise 
bills that can be dedicated to local stabilization funds
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FY2024 Year End Results

 Added approximately $7 million to reserves
 Tax title $.7 million above budgeted number
 Building permits $1.1 million above budget
 Excise collections $1.4 million above budget
 Investment income $2.1 million above budget
 Unexpended funds within general fund budget
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FY2026 Budget

 ARPA funding – most likely last year to use ARPA
towards the fiscal year budget

 Health Insurance costs going up 
 Uncertainty on grant funding
 Chapter 70 – School funding formula
 Interest rate uncertainty – investment income
 New growth declining
 Inflationary pressure - wages
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